the nature of the occupation and place of 
residence of each member of the firm 
must be given.

Each tender must be accompanied by 
an accepted check on a chartered bank, 
payable to the order of the Honorable 
the Minister of Public Works, for the 
sum of two thousand two hundred ($2,200)

LOST AND FOUND.
LOST. ON SATURDAY LAST AT AUC­

TION market—Silver watch, with in­
itials inside; "M. Lerner, Woodstock," 
with leather fob, lady's picture on fob. 
Reward if returned to 602 Hill street.

7c

LOST-SINGLE-SET DIAMOND RING, 
near corner Elizabeth and Dufferin ave­